

Date: 12th July 2018

After Compliments,

Subject: Preliminary Unaudited Financial Results for Q2 2018

The Management of Al Madina Insurance Company SAOG is pleased to announce the preliminary unaudited financial results of the company for the period ended 30th June 2018.

Following are the highlights of the results (in OMR):

Item	Shareholders	General Takaful	Family Takaful	Total
Gross Contributions	-	13,348,029	1,375,757	14,723,786
Net Retained Contributions	-	7,664,904	393,117	8,058,021
Net Earned Contributions	-	7,390,974	421,932	7,812,906
Net Claims Incurred	-	(5,078,672)	(188,134)	(5,266,806)
Surplus from Takaful Operations before Wakala Fees	-	1,478,761	104,291	1,583,052
Investment Income	383,288	106,513	21,011	510,812
Wakala Fees	2,942,325	(2,667,174)	(275,151)	-
Mudharib Fee	70,138	(58,582)	(11,556)	-
Net Profit/(Deficit) before tax	1,216,867	(1,140,482)	(161,405)	(85,020)
Provision for tax	(56,906)	-	-	(56,906)
Net Profit/(Deficit) for the year (after Tax)	1,159,961	(1,140,482)	(161,405)	(141,926)





30th June 2017

Following are the highlights of the results (in OMR):

Item	Shareholders	General Takaful	Family Takaful	Total
Gross Contributions	-	12,909,762	1,673,856	14,583,618
Net Retained Contributions	-	7,056,104	525,175	7,581,279
Net Earned Contributions	-	6,620,515	386,923	7,007,438
Net Claims Incurred	-	(4,133,644)	(211,655)	(4,345,299)
Surplus from Takaful Operations before Wakala Fees	-	2,016,999	70,890	2,087,889
Investment Income	293,005	59,409	600	353,014
Wakala Fees	2,908,419	(2,573,648)	(334,771)	-
Mudharib Fee	33,005	(32,675)	(330)	-
Net Profit/(Deficit) before tax	1,178,893	(529,916)	(263,611)	385,366
Provision for tax	(65,000)	-	-	(65,000)
Net Profit/(Deficit) for the year (after Tax)	1,113,893	(529,916)	(263,611)	320,366

Regards,

Usama AL Barwani
Chief Executive Officer





التاريخ: ١٢ يوليو ٢٠١٨ م

تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

الموضوع: النتائج المالية المبدئية غير مدققة للربع الثاني لعام ٢٠١٨ م

يسر إدارة شركة المدينة للتأمين ش.م.ع. إعلان النتائج المالية الغير مدققة الخاصة بالشركة للفترة المنتهية ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٨ م.

فيما يلي أبرز النتائج:

البند	المساهمين	التكافل العام	التكافل العائلي	الأجمالي
المساهمات الإجمالية	-	13,348,029	1,375,757	14,723,786
صافي المساهمات المحتجزة	-	7,664,904	393,117	8,058,021
صافي المساهمات المحققة	-	7,390,974	421,932	7,812,906
صافي المطالبات المتكبدة	-	(5,078,672)	(188,134)	(5,266,806)
الفائض من عمليات التكافل قبل رسوم الوكالة	-	1,478,761	104,291	1,583,052
دخل الاستثمار	383,288	106,513	21,011	510,812
رسوم الوكالة	2,942,325	(2,667,174)	(275,151)	-
رسوم المضاربة	70,138	(58,582)	(11,556)	-
صافي الربح/(عجز) قبل الضريبة	1,216,867	(1,140,482)	(161,405)	(85,020)
إحتياطي الضريبة	(56,906)	-	-	(56,906)
صافي الربح/(عجز) للسنة (بعد الضرائب)	1,159,961	(1,140,482)	(161,405)	(141,926)

✓



٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٧

البند	المساهمين	التكافل العام	التكافل العائلي	الأجمالي
المساهمات الإجمالية	-	12,909,762	1,673,856	14,583,618
صافي المساهمات المحتجزة	-	7,056,104	525,175	7,581,279
صافي المساهمات المحققة	-	6,620,515	386,923	7,007,438
صافي المطالبات المتكبدة	-	(4,133,644)	(211,655)	(4,345,299)
الفائض من عمليات التكافل قبل رسوم الوكالة	-	2,016,999	70,890	2,087,889
دخل الاستثمار	293,005	59,409	600	353,014
رسوم الوكالة	2,908,419	(2,573,648)	(334,771)	-
رسوم المضاربة	33,005	(32,675)	(330)	-
صافي الربح/(عجز) قبل الضريبة	1,178,893	(529,916)	(263,611)	385,366
إحتياطي الضريبة	(65,000)	-	-	(65,000)
صافي الربح/(عجز) للسنة (بعد الضرائب)	1,113,893	(529,916)	(263,611)	320,366

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام والتقدير،،،

أسامة البرواني
الرئيس التنفيذي

